Illinois law.

Section 120.373  Earned Income From Roomer and Boarder 

a)	MANG(AABD) 

1)	Money paid by roomers and/or boarders to a member of an assistance unit who represents himself as being self-employed in the business of renting rooms shall be considered earned income. 

2)	The following items shall be allowed as deductions for a roomer and boarder. 

A)	Replacement of towels and bed linen – $1.50 

B)	Laundry – 55¢ for additional supplies when the recipient launders the linen; or the roomer's per capita cost when laundry is done commercially 

C)	Food – if the roomer and boarder receives public assistance, the allowance is the appropriate MANG(AABD) financial standard.  If the roomer and boarder does not receive public assistance, the allowance is the appropriate MANG(AABD) standard plus 25% of the allowance 

D)	Earned income exemptions as applicable. 

3)	The applicable earned income exemption shall be the only deduction allowed for a roomer who is not also a boarder. 

b)	MANG(C) 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Money paid by roomers and/or boarders to a member of an assistance unit who holds himself out as being self-employed in the business of renting rooms shall be considered earned income. 

(Source:  Peremptory amendment at 5 Ill. Reg. 10095, effective October 1, 1981) 
